AGENDA SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

June 22, 2023, 5:30PM CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING—June 1, 2023

COMMENTS AND CONCERNS FROM DOUGLASS HILLS CITIZENS

MAYOR JUNG'S REPORT

OLD BUSINESS- SECOND CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS ORDINANCE NO. #4, SERIES 2023 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE JEFFERSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY, AD VALOREM TAX ASSESSMENT FOR THE CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS, KENTUCKY, LEVYING OF AD VALOREM TAX THEREON FOR CITY PURPOSES FOR THE YEAR 2023.

SECOND READING CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS ORDINANCE NO. #5, SERIES 2023 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN OPERATING BUDGET AND ALLOCATING FUNDS FOR JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024.

<u>NEW BUSINESS-</u> CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. #8, SERIES 2023 A MUNICIPAL ORDER RELATING TO THE APPROVAL OF THE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 600 TO 602 BURNETT RIDGE ROAD AND BEING IN THE CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS

AJOURNMENT-